MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




L 2T

f

U W

o©

10
11

12

14

15

16
17

18
19

L.D. 2546

(Filing No. S-370)

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
113TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT " A " to H.P. 1860, L.D. 2546,
"RESOLVE, Authorizing the Sale of Certain Public
Lands."

Emend the resolve by inserting at the end before
the statement of fact the following:

'Allocation. The following funds are allocated
from Other Special Revenue to carry out the purposes
of this Act.

1988-89

CONSERVATION,
DEPARTMENT OF

Public Reserved Lands
Acguisition Fund

Capital Expenditures $12,000

Provides funds to Dbe
used to purchase
additional land for
the public reserve
iand system.

Page 1-LR5278



i

SENATE AMENDMENT " 5 " to H.P. 1860, L.D. 2546

1 FISCAL NOTE

2 If enacted, this resolve will result in the sale
3 of certain public reserved lands. The cost associated
4 with the sale will be absorbed by the Public Reserved
5 Lands Acquisition Fund and the revenue received from
6 the sale will be credited to the dedicated revenue
7 fund or account. The amount of revenue to be received
8 is estimated to be $12,000 for fiscal year 1988-89.°'

9 STATEMENT OF FACT
10 This amendment provides an allocation section and

11 a fiscal note to the resolve.

12 N 5278032988
13 (Sen. USHER) ./~ - .- .7
14 SPONSORED BY: [/ /pc-a’.. T+ dv e
vy
15 COUNTY: Cumberland

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.
(3/29/88) (Filing No. S$-370)

Page 2-LR5278





