MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1	L.D. 2546
2	(Filing No. S-370)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 113TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1860, L.D. 2546, "RESOLVE, Authorizing the Sale of Certain Public Lands."
10 11	Amend the resolve by inserting at the end before the statement of fact the following:
12 13 14	'Allocation. The following funds are allocated from Other Special Revenue to carry out the purposes of this Act.
15	<u>1988-89</u>
16 17	CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF
18 19	Public Reserved Lands Acquisition Fund
20	Capital Expenditures \$12,000
21 22 23 24 25	Provides funds to be used to purchase additional land for the public reserve land system.

SENATE AMENDMENT " $_{\rm A}$ " to H.P. 1860, L.D. 2546

1	FISCAL NOTE
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	If enacted, this resolve will result in the sale of certain public reserved lands. The cost associated with the sale will be absorbed by the Public Reserved Lands Acquisition Fund and the revenue received from the sale will be credited to the dedicated revenue fund or account. The amount of revenue to be received is estimated to be \$12,000 for fiscal year 1988-89.'
9	STATEMENT OF FACT
10 11	This amendment provides an allocation section and a fiscal note to the resolve.
12	5278032988
13 14	(Sen. USHER) SPONSORED BY:
15	COUNTY: Cumberland
	Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (3/29/88) (Filing No. S-370)